Energy Measurement and Management
Index:
ME172 - Electronic single-phase time-of-use kWh-
meter ......................................................................... 3
1. Meter appearance ................................................ 5
1.1. Meter case ...................................................... 5
1.2. Terminal block ................................................. 5
1.3. Over-all dimensions ........................................ 6

Multifunction Meter
Fig.: Meter connection diagrams (a meter with two measuring elements)
7. Meter type designation
ME172-D1A52-G12-M3K03Z
M Electronic meter
E Single-phase meter
172 Multirate meter with internal time-switch
D1 Terminal block for direct connection
             up to 85 A by DIN 43857
D3 Terminal block for direct connection
             up to 100 A by BS 5685
D31 Terminal block for Imax = 100 A with two
             metering systems - DIN connection
D32 Terminal block for Imax = 100 A with two
             metering systems - BS connection
A4 Active energy measurement, accuracy
             class 1 (class B by EN 50470-3)
A5 Active energy measurement, accuracy
             class 2 (class A by EN 50470-3)
1 One energy flow direction
2 Two energy flow directions
4 Absolute registration
G12 S0 pulse output (option)
L11 Pulse output optomos relay with make
             contact (option)
M3 Internal time switch with Li-battery
K Communication interface
0 Optical port by IEC 62056-21 (IEC 61107)
3 RS485 interface (option)
Z Load-profile recorder (option)
18 of 24
ME172 - Electronic single-phase
Multifunction Meter
8. Technical data
GENERAL METER PROPERTIES
Reference voltage Un 230 V (other voltage on request)
Voltage range 0,8 Un... 1,15 Un  (from 0,2 Un to 1,3 Un error of the meter in class)
Reference frequency fn 50 Hz or 60 Hz
IEC SPECIFIC DATA (IEC 62052-11, IEC 62053-21, IEC 62053-23)
Accuracy class for active energy 2 or 1 (IEC 62053-21)
Basic current Ib 5A
Maximum current Imax DIN  terminal: 85 A
BS  terminal: 100 A
Starting current Ist <0,004 lb for class 1 (active energy IEC 62053-21)
<0,005 lb for class 2 (active energy IEC 62053-21)
MID SPECIFIC DATA (EN 50470-1, EN 50470-3)
Class index A or B (EN 50470-3)
Climatic environments -40 °C … 70 °C, non-condensing humidity, closed location
Mechanical environments M1
Electromagnetic environments E2
Reference current lref 5 A
Transitional current ltr 0,5 A
Maximum current Imax DIN  terminal: 85 A
BS  terminal: 100 A
Minimum current lmin 0,25 A
Starting current lst <0,04 ltr for class B
<0,05 ltr for class A
GENERAL
Meter constant (per LED) 1.000 imp/kWh, (can be changed - FW parameter)
Meter constant (per imp. output) 1.000 imp/kWh, (can be changed - FW parameter)
Operating temp. range -30 °C … 70 °C
Extended temp. range -40 °C … 80 °C
Storing temperature -40 °C … 85 °C
Power consumption in voltage
circuit
<2W/10VA - typical 1,4 W/8,8 VA (ME172 with RS485)
Power consumption in current
circuit
At basic/reference current <2,5 VA - typical 0,01 VA (5A)
Short-circuit current 30 × lmax
Protection against penetration of
dust and water (IEC 60529)
IP 54